

M/C= 174/23

16-08-23

Today is fixed for S/R Appearance.

Petitioner is present and files hazira along with fresh vokatnama. No S/R received. O.P appear along with fresh vokatnama and files a petition prays for time for filling W/O

Heard considered, prayer is allowed.

Ld Advocate of respondent no 1 verbally submitted that respondent no 2 is senior citizen and sick so, he cannot come.

Hence, this case is heard expedite against O.P no 2.

Fix 19-10-23 For filling W/O by O.P & hearing of interim petition.