

Order dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both sides file haziras.

Both sides agree for mediation.

Both sides are directed to take necessary steps in this court for participation in mediation before proper forum.

Fix 13.03.2026 for Mediation Report.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia